LU6000100671

(De	equestor's Name		
(Re	questoi s Name	•	
(Ad	Idress)		
(Ad	ldress)	,	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)	
•	,	•	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL .	
		,	
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)	
(Do	ocument Numbe	·)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	es of Status	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		$1 \cap (1$	
//		J	
	Office Use O	nlv	



100080442071

10/17/06--01002--025 **155.00

OS OCT 16 PH 4: 03



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: UNISOFT LLC. (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Dan Pascale
(Name of Person)
Ard, Shirley + Hartman P.A.
(Firm/Company)
207 West Farl Avenue Suite R
(Address)
79/1949see, PL 32303
(City/Staté and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
(Name of Person) at (SSO) S77-4SOO (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$ Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton Building

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF UNISOFT, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be UNISOFT L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the Company is: 255 Panama Drive, Crestview, Florida 32536.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

Daniel T. Pascale, Esq. Ard, Shirley & Hartman, P.A. 207 W. Park Ave., Suite B Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named limited liability company at the place designated herein, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in F.S. Chapter 608.

Baniel T. Pascale, Organizer

UNISOFT, L.L.C.

ARTICLE IV - MEMBER-MANAGER

Mr. Timothy Toohill 255 Panama Drive Crestview, Florida 32536

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Under the provisions of F.S. 608.415 or 608.507, UNISOFT, L.L.C., submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is UNISOFT, L.L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent in Florida is:

Daniel T. Pascale, Esq. Ard, Shirley & Hartman, P.A. 207 W. Park Ave., Suite B Tallahassee, Fl 32301

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of Unisoft, L.L.C., as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Daniel T. Pascale, Esq.

Registered Agent